

No. 10,507

12

IN THE
United States Circuit Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

WARREN H. PILLSBURY, as Deputy Commis-
sioner for the 13th Compensation District
under the Longshoremen's and Harbor
Workers' Compensation Act,

Appellant,

VS.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a
Mutual Insurance Company, and CON-
TRACTORS PACIFIC NAVAL AIR BASES, an
Association,

Appellees.

Upon Appeal from the District Court of the United States for the
Northern District of California, Southern Division.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEES.

FILED

DEC - 6 1943

THEODORE HALE,
26 O'Farrell Street, San Francisco,

PAUL P. O'BRIEN
CLERK

CARROLL B. CRAWFORD,
111 Sutter Street, San Francisco,

Proctors for Appellees.

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdictional Statement	1
Statement of the Case.....	3
Summary of Argument	4
Argument	4
I. The award was annulled in view of the law and the facts of the case, which permitted no other action....	4
Law as to traveling employees.....	6
II. Comment on cases dealing with the phase of workmen's compensation law here under review.....	8
III. Appellant, as Deputy Commissioner for the 13th Compensation District, was without jurisdiction to make the award, for the reasons hereinafter specified.....	10

Appendix

Defense Bases Act of August 16, 1941 (55 Stat. 622; 42 U. S. C. A. sec. 1651-1654).....	i-iii
---	-------

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Cardillo v. Hartford, etc., 109 Fed. (2d) 674.....	8
Gompert v. London Acc. Guar. Co., 100 Fed. (2d) 352.....	10
Kaigler v. Gibson, 264 Fed. 240.....	14
Kentucky v. Powers, 201 U. S. 1, 26 S. Ct. 387, 50 L. Ed. 633, 644	13
Lamm v. Silver Falls Timber Co., 133 Or. 468, 286 Pac. 527	9
Mich. Transit Corp. v. Brown, 56 Fed. (2d) 200, 202.....	8
Mobile & O. R. Co. v. Industrial Commission, 28 Fed. (2d) 228, 231	6, 10
Morgan v. Hoage, 72 Fed. (2d) 727.....	10
Pacific Employers Ins. Co. v. Ind. Accident Comm., 306 U. S. 493, 59 S. Ct. 629 (on certiorari, 10 Cal. (2d) 567, 75 Pac. 1058)	12
Storm v. Ind. Acc. Com., 191 Cal. 4, 6, 7, 214 Pac. 874.....	6
Torrey v. Ind. Acc. Com., 132 Cal. App. 303, 22 Pac. (2d) 525	10
Vallely v. Northern Fire and Marine Ins. Co., 254 U. S. 348, 41 S. Ct. 116, 65 L. Ed. 297.....	13
Voehl v. Indemnity Ins. Co. of North America, 288 U. S. 162, 169, 77 L. Ed. 676.....	8

Statutes

Defense Bases Act (55 Stat. 622, 42 U. S. C. A., Secs. 1651, 1654)	2, 3
128 Federal Judicial Code, Sec. 225(a), Title 28 U. S. C. A.	1, 2
Longshoremen's and Harbor Workers' Compensation Act (44 Stat. 1924; U. S. C., Title 33, Chapter 18, Sec. 901 et seq.)	2, 4
(Also in appendix hereto)	

Texts

Campbell on Workmen's Compensation, Vol. I:	
Pages 103-113	10
Pages 191, 192	7
Honnold on Supreme Court Law, Vol. 2, p. 1410.....	14
Hughes on Federal Practice, Vol. 1, p. 198.....	14
Schneider's Workmen's Compensation, Third Edition, Text Vol. 1, Sec. 155, p. 447.....	12

No. 10,507
